25,000/-  for each District    : for PPM & 
AKP Districts 

(4) Group-4:  Rs. 10,000/-                             : ASR District 

 The tenderer should also pay Rs. 100/- for each District 
to APTS e-portal. 

9 Tender document Process 

Fee  

Payment of Rs. 5900/-, (Five thousand nine hundred only) 
for each District. (Inclusive of GST) 

10. Tender document Process  

Fee Payable To 

Bidders should make payment of Rs. 5900/- for each 

District to Public Transport Department Govt. of AP 

through either Demand Draft obtained from any